
#  Texas Woman's  -vs- #  Harding 
02/01/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gobble, Broklynn (1-1)
Loss: Drissel, Faith (0-2)
HBP: Cherry, Mya
PB: None
 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 152   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Woman's 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 8 1
Harding 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 4 9 0

Texas Woman's 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cherry, Tamia ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Espinoza, Marissa 2b 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Medina, Malarie 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Smith, Elizabeth dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
Gaddis, Caydance cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lux, Madison 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Perry, Trinity c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Allinger, Ashley rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Todd, Riley PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Altman, Madison lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Cherry, Mya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drissel, Faith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 3 3 5 6

2B: Perry, Trinity (1); Espinoza, Marissa (1)
HR: Smith, Elizabeth (1); Espinoza, Marissa (1)
SB: Espinoza, Marissa (2)
CS: Espinoza, Marissa (1)
E: Cherry, Tamia (1)

Harding 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Booth, Jadyn lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Ringel, Logan cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neal, Zoey 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Friederich, Ella dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Danielson, Lana rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Jennings, Brynley PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Boswell, Alexis 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hill, Kyla c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Booker, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gobble, Broklynn p 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Pearson, Emaline PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Willis, Bailey ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Robinson, Bailey PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Turner, Tori cf/lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alexander, Payton 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 9 4 0 3 4

2B: Booth, Jadyn (1)
3B: Gobble, Broklynn (1)
HR: Boswell, Alexis (1)
SH: Boswell, Alexis (1)
CS: Turner, Tori (1)
HBP: Gobble, Broklynn (1)

Texas Woman's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cherry, Mya 5.1 7 3 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 21 23 7 3 82
Drissel, Faith (L, 0-2) 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 19
Totals 9 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 27 29 10 4 101

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Booker, Avery 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
Gobble, Broklynn (W, 1-1) 7.0 8 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 28 30 12 3 104
Totals 8 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 28 31 12 3 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Texas Woman's - Top of 1st TWU HU
Cherry,Tamia flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Espinoza,Marissa walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Espinoza,Marissa stole second base. 0 0
Medina,Malarie walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Smith,Elizabeth flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Espinoza,Marissa out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st TWU HU
Booth,Jadyn struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBFS). 0 0
Neal,Zoey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Friederich,Ella grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKFB). 0 0

Texas Woman's - Top of 2nd TWU HU
Gaddis,Caydance struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 0 0
Lux,Madison singled to left center (2-2 KBSBF). 0 0
Perry,Trinity singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Lux,Madison advanced to second base. 0 0
Allinger,Ashley struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 0
Altman,Madison reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KKFBFFB); Perry,Trinity out at second base,
ss unassisted, runner out trying to reach. 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 2nd TWU HU
Danielson,Lana singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Boswell,Alexis sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Danielson,Lana advanced to second base. 0 0
Hill,Kyla flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
TWU Coach warning for arguing balls and strikes from the dugout 0 0
Gobble,Broklynn tripled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Danielson,Lana scored from second base. 0 1
Willis,Bailey fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (0-0). 0 1

Texas Woman's - Top of 3rd TWU HU
Cherry,Tamia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Espinoza,Marissa singled, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Espinoza,Marissa stole second base. 0 1
Medina,Malarie flied out to deep right field putout by rf (3-1 BKBB); Espinoza,Marissa advanced to third
base. 0 1
Smith,Elizabeth struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBFBFS). 0 1

Harding - Bottom of 3rd TWU HU
Turner,Tori infield singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF). 0 1
Turner,Tori out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 1
Booth,Jadyn ground-rule doubled to left center (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Neal,Zoey infield singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 FBKF); Booth,Jadyn out at third base, p to 3b to 1b to
ss, runner out trying to reach. 0 1
Friederich,Ella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BFBFB). 0 1

Texas Woman's - Top of 4th TWU HU
Gaddis,Caydance fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0). 0 1
Lux,Madison flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
Perry,Trinity ground-rule doubled to right center (0-1 K). 0 1
Allinger,Ashley popped up to the infield putout by p (0-1 K). 0 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 4th TWU HU
Danielson,Lana fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 F). 0 1
Boswell,Alexis reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cherry,Tamia (E6) (0-1 F). 0 1
HU substitution: Jennings,Brynley pinch running for Boswell,Alexis. 0 1
Hill,Kyla popped up to third base (1-0 B). 0 1
Gobble,Broklynn hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Jennings,Brynley advanced to second base. 0 1
HU substitution: Pearson,Emaline pinch hitting for Willis,Bailey. 0 1
Pearson,Emaline singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Jennings,Brynley scored from second base,
unearned; Gobble,Broklynn advanced to second base. 0 2
HU substitution: Robinson,Bailey pinch hitting for Turner,Tori. 0 2
Robinson,Bailey flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-2 KFBF). 0 2

Texas Woman's - Top of 5th TWU HU
HU substitution: Boswell,Alexis replaces Jennings,Brynley at 3b, batting 5th. 0 2
HU substitution: Willis,Bailey replaces Pearson,Emaline at ss, batting 8th. 0 2
HU substitution: Turner,Tori replaces Robinson,Bailey at cf, batting 9th. 0 2
Altman,Madison popped up to short (1-0 B). 0 2
Cherry,Tamia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 2
Espinoza,Marissa doubled to left center (0-2 KF). 0 2
Medina,Malarie struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 0 2

Harding - Bottom of 5th TWU HU
Booth,Jadyn struck out swinging (3-2 FBKFBBFS). 0 2
Neal,Zoey lined out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 2
Friederich,Ella popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0). 0 2

Texas Woman's - Top of 6th TWU HU
HU substitution: Ringel,Logan replaces Booth,Jadyn at cf, batting 1st. 0 2
HU position change: Turner,Tori now playing lf from cf 0 2
Smith,Elizabeth homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 1 2
Gaddis,Caydance popped up to short (0-0). 1 2
Lux,Madison popped up to short (0-0). 1 2
Perry,Trinity flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 FFFFBB). 1 2

Harding - Bottom of 6th TWU HU
Danielson,Lana struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 1 2
Boswell,Alexis homered to deep left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 3
TWU pitching change: Drissel,Faith replaces Cherry,Mya. 1 3
Hill,Kyla flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-0). 1 3
Gobble,Broklynn lined out to short (3-2 BBFFBF). 1 3

Texas Woman's - Top of 7th TWU HU
TWU substitution: Todd,Riley pinch hitting for Allinger,Ashley. 1 3
Todd,Riley popped up to short (0-0). 1 3
Altman,Madison infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K). 1 3
Cherry,Tamia popped up up the middle putout by ss (1-2 KBF). 1 3
Espinoza,Marissa homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Altman,Madison scored from first base. 3 3
HU pitching change: Booker,Avery replaces Gobble,Broklynn. 3 3
Medina,Malarie walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 3
HU pitching change: Gobble,Broklynn replaces Booker,Avery. 3 3
Smith,Elizabeth struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 3 3

Harding - Bottom of 7th TWU HU
TWU position change: Todd,Riley remains in the game at rf 3 3



Willis,Bailey infield singled in the infield (1-0 B). 3 3
Turner,Tori reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, bunt (0-0); Willis,Bailey advanced to second base. 3 3
Ringel,Logan popped up to the catcher (0-0). 3 3
27 was not reentered before batting, runners returned to first and second, 27 reentered, out 2U on appeal 3 3
Neal,Zoey singled to left center, walk off, RBI (3-2 BFFFBB); Willis,Bailey scored from second base;
Turner,Tori advanced to second base. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


